2006); Hall v.

Clipper, 2011 WL 2671310 at * 11 (N.D. Ohio July 8, 2011) (Vecchiarelli, M.J.).

In his first Motion to Amend, Young seeks to amend his Petition to assert the following:

The plaintiff asserts the following amount being AMENDED, to wit, six 
hundred eighty thousand dollars (680,000$) to Two and one Half Million 
Dollars (2.5) million dollars, based on fraud, knowingly consealment[sic] of 
exculpatory evidence; conspiracy; obstructing justice; complicity, 
Malfesance, failed to provide plaintiff with criminal complaint pursuant to